

19/1期 第3四半期 セグメント別資料

Net Sales by Segment for FY Jan. 2019 Q3 (consolidated)

(単位：百万円) (¥ millions)

	18/1 第3四半期 Year of Jan. 2018 (Result for Q3)						19/1 第3四半期 Year of Jan. 2019 (Result for Q3)						
	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	前期比：率 % of growth	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)
連結計上額 Consolidated	75,350	100.0%	37,029	49.1%	14,938	19.8%	79,394	100.0%	105.4%	41,215	51.9%	16,860	21.2%
国内ベビー・ママ事業 Domestic Baby & Mother Care Business	25,840	34.3%	12,670	49.0%	4,605	17.8%	27,301	34.4%	105.7%	13,424	49.2%	5,082	18.6%
子育て支援事業 Child Care Services Business	5,623	7.5%	573	10.2%	141	2.5%	3,499	4.4%	62.2%	454	13.0%	112	3.2%
ヘルスケア・介護事業 Health & Elder Care Business	5,059	6.7%	1,576	31.2%	315	6.2%	5,158	6.5%	102.0%	1,665	32.3%	236	4.6%
中国事業 China Business	24,454	32.5%	13,390	54.8%	8,671	35.5%	26,879	33.9%	109.9%	15,242	56.7%	9,893	36.8%
シンガポール事業 Singapore Business	7,595	10.1%	3,614	47.6%	2,036	26.8%	9,150	11.5%	120.5%	4,628	50.6%	2,425	26.5%
ランシノ事業※ Lansinoh Business*	8,903	11.8%	5,080	57.1%	1,257	14.1%	9,406	11.8%	105.7%	5,680	60.4%	1,405	14.9%
セグメント間取引消去 Elimination of internal trading between	-3,088	-4.1%	-	-	-	-	-3,021	-3.8%	-	-	-	-	-
その他 Other	962	1.3%	120	12.5%	92	9.6%	1,020	1.3%	106.0%	129	12.7%	99	9.8%
参考) 海外全体 Ref.) Overall Overseas	37,864	50.3%	22,088	58.3%	11,968	31.6%	42,414	53.4%	112.0%	25,540	60.2%	13,714	32.3%

※ランシノ上海の売上等は、ランシノ事業に含まれています

\*The sales for Lansinoh Shanghai will be included in Lansinoh Business Segment

ピジョン株式会社  
PIGEON CORPORATION